

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1037 of 2025

Tarani Mandal @ Tarni Mandal --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand. --- --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, Spl.P.P

02/11.09.2025 Admit.

Call for the trial court record from the court of learned
Additional Sessions Judge-I, Madhupur in connection with S.T. Case
No.426 of 2022.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Shamim/