

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1037 of 2025

Tarani Mandal @ Tarni Mandal	-----	 Appellant
-Versus -		
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: - Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No. 03/Dated: 2nd April, 2026

I.A. No. 4556 of 2026

Learned A.P.P. is directed to verify the averments made in the instant application.

2. Let this matter be listed on 6th April, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

2nd April 2026
Rahul/
Uploaded on 06/04/2026