

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1037 of 2025

Tarani Mandal @ Tarni Mandal	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
For the State	: APP

04/07.05.2026

A supplementary affidavit has been filed indicating that the appellant has surrendered within the time as specified by this Court vide order dated 06.04.2026.

Let the same be kept on record.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

07.05.2026

S.B. Uploaded on 12.05.2026